Please note:  All parts supplied are Heavy Motions®. The use of other manufactures’ names, part numbers,  descriptions or trademarks is for cross
reference and informational purposes only.
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH,
PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Heavy Motions Inc., its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further
investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information
concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or
systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the products and systems and assuring that all

PTO KITS - AIR CONTROLS Continued
29
PTO Ordering Guide
A helpful guide for
how to place orders
1 Transmission Make and
Model Number:
This is the most important factor
in the PTO selection process. Not all
13 speeds are the same.
2 Which Side?
Driver side (left) or curb (right)
or bottom? Make sure that
you are on the correct side of the
application page.
3 What % or What RPM?
Based on what is to be driven,
don’t leave it up to your
customer.
4 Does Rotation make a
Difference?
It will for product pumps,
blowers, and when your customer is
using their own hydraulic pump.
6 Direct Mount Pump/PTO
Combo?
Always select the largest spline
type available for direct mount option.
7 Cable, Air, Electric/Air, or
lever Shift Method?
Generally speaking, larger
trucks will use Air Shift, smaller
trucks will use either Cable Shift or
Lectra Shift and moving applications
should consider Clutch Shift
5 What are you driving
with the PTO?
•  Is the truck stationary or
moving while using the PTO?
• How demanding is the
application?
• Is this application intermittent
or continuous duty
8 Examine the Vehicle
and Transmission
for Obstructions and
Interference of PTO and
Accessories.
This is the installers responsibility.
There are many transmission/chassis
combinations, and your customer
needs to know the their truck’s needs
before placing the order
30
HEAVY MOTIONS, INC. PTO WARRANTY
The Heavy Motions PTOs and other parts covered in this catalog are warranted for a period of (2) two years (24
months) from the date of service or 2-1/2 years (30 months) from date of build against any defect in material